2024-0037 Ord.

INTRODUCED BY: MATTHEW JEWELL, PARISH PRESIDENT (DEPARTMENT OF WATERWORKS)

ORDINANCE NO.

24-2-2

An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution of a Change Order No. 1 and Final for the Hurricane Ida Reconstruction. and Department Waterworks, West Bank Facilities (Project Numbers WWKS 107 and WWKS 108-334) to increase the contract amount by \$4,727.00 and to increase the contract time by 5 calendar days.

- WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 23-3-8 adopted March 27, 2023, by the St. Charles Parish Council, approved and authorized the execution of a Contract with Pintail Contracting Services, LLC, for Hurricane Ida Repairs and Reconstruction, Department of Waterworks, West Bank Facilities (Project Numbers WWKS 107 & WWKS 108-334) in the amount of \$1,432,000.00; and,
- WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend the construction contract to delete the work item Project Identification Sign, resulting in a decrease to the contract amount by \$3,000.00; and,
- WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend the construction contract to delete the work item Building Plaque, resulting in a decrease in the contract amount of \$2,800.00; and,
- WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend the construction contract to delete the work item Mag Lock Card Reader, resulting in a decrease in the contract of \$12,500.00; and,
- WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend the construction contract to add the work item Asbestos Removal, and increase the contract amount \$13,129.00; and,
- WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend the construction contract to add the work item A Wood Framing, and increase the contract amount \$5,561.00; and,
- WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend the construction contract to add the work item Demolition and Replacement of sidewalk, and increase the contract amount \$4,337.00; and,
- WHEREAS, the increase of contract time by five (5) calendar days is to account for labor associated with the additional work items; and,
- WHEREAS, the amending items now reflect the final contract price as \$1,436,727.00 and the final contract time as 305 days.

THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTION I. That the Change Order No. 1 and Final for the Hurricane Ida Repairs and Reconstruction, Department of Waterworks, West Bank Facilities, Parish Project Nos. WWKS 107 and WWKS 108-334, to increase the contract amount by \$4,727.00 and to increase the contract time by 5 days is hereby approved and accepted.

SECTION II. That the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute said Change Order on behalf of St. Charles Parish.

The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was as follows:

YEAS:

MOBLEY, FONSECA, WILSON, SKIBA, PILIE, COMARDELLE, O'DANIELS, FISHER, DEBRULER

NAYS:

NONE

AT: 10:33am RECD BY: ____

ABSENT: NONE

And the ordinance was declared adopted this 5th day of February , 2024, to become effective five (5) days after publication in the Official Journal.

| CHAIRMAN: BUT TIGHTUS SECRETARY: Wichelle Synodoh DLVD/PARISH PRESIDENT: February 6, 2024 APPROVED: DISAPPROVED: | RECORDED IN THE ST. CHARLES PARISH CLERK OF COURT OFFICE ON 2/8/24 AS INSTRUMENT NO. 479888 |
|---|---|
| PARISH PRESIDENT: ### Toward 7, 2024 | IN MORTGAGE/CONVEYANCE/OATH BOOK |

SECTION 00806

| | CHANG | GE ORDER | No | 1 Final |
|----------------|--|---|--------------------------------------|-------------------------------|
| DATE OI | F ISSUANCE 12/01/23 | EFFECTIVE DAT | ъ_2 | 624 |
| OWNER | St. Charles Parish Department of V | Waterworks | | |
| CONTRACT: | ACTOR Pintail Contracting Services, LLC Hurricane IDA repairs and reconstruction, Description SCP Project Number WWKS 107 & 108-33 | epartment of Waterworks, West | | |
| OWNER | l's Contract No. EER Principal Engineering | ENGINEER's Contract No. | WWKS | 109 |
| Descript 1. | directed to make the following changes in the Cition: Delete the Following Work Items: a. Deleted contract item: Signage \$3,00 b. Deleted contract item: Building Plaque c. Deleted contract item: Mag lock card Total of Deducted Work Items = (-\$18,300.00) | 0.00 ue \$2,800.00 I reader \$12,500.00 | | |
| a. b. | Add the Following Work Items: Provide all necessary labor, materials, equipm \$ 13,129.00 (L.S.). See attached cost estimate Provide all necessary labor, materials, and equipm code identified by the parish inspector. Addition Provide all necessary labor, materials, and equith 4" thick sidewalk. Addition of \$4,337.00 Total of Added Work Items = (+\$23,027.00) | not details. suipment to bring building A wo on of \$5,561.00 (L.S.) See attaction at the suipment to demo 350 SF of exists. | ood frami ched cost sting side | ng up to the latest estimate. |
| 3. | Revise the Following Work Item Quantities: a. Contract Item #: N/A Total of Change in Work Items Quantity = (+ | /-\$0.00) | | · |
| this info | for Change Order: List a reason for each Lin primation Deleted Work Items a. The signage, building plague and ma | | | |
| 2. | a. The signage, building plague and ma Charles Parish Department of Water Add Work Items a. Asbestos was found in the flooring of | works. | | |

- a. Assessos was round in the mooring of the building. Cost associated with following proper state and federal guidelines to remove asbestos from the project site.
 b. Additional framing was needed to bring the wood frame up to St. Charles Parish building code.
 c. The sidewalks were in poor shape and full of cracks. Out of safety concerns, it was recommended
- to replace with 4" thick sidewalks.

 3. Revise Work Item Quantities

 a. N/A

Attachments: (List documents supporting change)

| CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: | CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES: |
|---|---|
| Original Contract Price \$ | Original Contract Times: 300 days Substantial Completion: February 11, 2024 Ready for final payment: (days or dates) |
| Net Increase (Decrease) from previous Change Orders No to: \$N/A | Net change from previous Change Orders No to No: Substantial Completion:N/A Ready for final payment: (days) |
| Contract Price prior to this Change Order: \$1,432,000.00_ | Contract Times prior to this Change Order: 300 day Substantial Completion: February 11, 2024 Ready for final payment: (days or dates) |
| Net increase (decrease) of this Change Order: \$4,727.00 | Net increase (decrease) this Change Order: 5 days Substantial Completion: 5 days Ready for final payment: (days) |
| Contract Price with all approved Change Orders: \$\(\) 1.436.727.00 | Contract Times with all approved Change Orders: 305 days Substantial Completion: February 16, 2024 Ready for final payment: (days or dates) |
| RECOMMENDED: By: APPROVED: By: OWNER (Authorized Signature) Doto: 12-5-7-3 Date: 2/66/2 | By: Own Patron CONTRACTOR(Authorized Signature) |

| | Ł | |
|--|---|--|
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |

| Control Direct Common Comm | • | Shoot | | | | | | | | |
|--|---------------|--|-----------------------|---------------------------------------|-----------------------|---|-----------------|-------|-----------|-------------|
| Commontance | u III | | RACTOR: PINTAIL COP | NTRACTING SERVI | CES Luling, LA 700 | 70 | 13559 | | | |
| Control Registration | | Contract No: WWKS 107 & 108-334 | Hurricane Ida Repairs | and Reconstruct | on, Department | of Waterworks, | WB Facilities 7 | | | |
| Department Dep | | To (Owner): St. Charles Parish Waterworks | | | | | -1 | | - | - |
| Control Regulariest Proceedings Procedings Proced | | Engineer, Principal Engineering, 1170 | U | ٥ | m | н | 5 | | = | - |
| Comparison Com | | Ď | | Work Corr | pototo | | | | | |
| Continue of the participant of | | Description | Scheduled Value | From Previous Application (D+E) | | storials Presently Stored (see in D or E) | | | 0 | Retainage |
| Comment Comm | | | | _ | 00,00 | | \$237.300 | 100% | | \$11,865.00 |
| Communication State Stat | 1 | Secritisments | - 1 | - | \$11,865.00 | | \$3,000 | 7001 | 80 | \$150.00 |
| Particular language | | | - | _1 | 000000 | | 21 000 | 100% | \$0 | \$50.00 |
| Controller Con | 1 2 | Sembers | ١ | \perp | 21,000,00 | | \$3,500 | 100% | 20 | \$175.00 |
| Particular Par | | Washing | ١ | 4 | | | \$35,000 | %001 | 80 | \$1,750.00 |
| Second Control Contr | | Liston Alexander | | _ | 1 | | \$45,000 | 100% | \$0 | \$2,250.00 |
| National State 18 | | Assign Clark Building F | - | 4 | | | 905 83 | 100% | 20 | \$425.00 |
| National Processes State | | | | | | | 22 500 | %001 | \$0 | \$125.00 |
| Standburg Control S 4,000.00 S12,000 S12,000 <td>Year.</td> <td>OLCHIE SASSE</td> <td>i</td> <td>4</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>000</td> <td>7,001</td> <td>20</td> <td>\$2,000.00</td> | Year. | OLCHIE SASSE | i | 4 | | | 000 | 7,001 | 20 | \$2,000.00 |
| 2 | | nnv | 1 | _ | | | 340,000 | 100% | 0\$ | \$375.00 |
| 1 | 386 | Deck Building | | | | | 00,000 | 100% | OS. | \$625.00 |
| Part | Se Se | th Carpentry | l | | | | 314,300 | ì | 9 | \$11,750.00 |
| State | Š | nets/Countertops | ١., | _ | \$11,750.00 | | \$235,000 | 2001 | 5 | \$950.00 |
| The Edition | Roo | ing/Flashing | 1 | L | | | \$19,000 | 100% | 3 8 | 00 \$7.50 |
| State | | Hatches | ١ | <u>_</u> | \$4,050.00 | | \$13,500 | 100% | 3 | 2400 00 |
| Control Curiss ST 25,000.00 ST 25,000.0 | 15 | ding insulation | 1 | <u> </u> | | | \$8,000 | 1007 | 3 5 | \$1 250.00 |
| Door & Frances ST20,000.0 \$10 | | fCurbs | ľ | ļ | | | \$25,000 | 100% | 3 8 | 00 000 93 |
| Administration State of Control Exercises 4,000.00 5,400.00 5,400.00 5,000.00 | S Doo | rs & Frames | 1 | ↓_ | \$12,000.00 | | \$120,000 | 100% | 06 | 0000 |
| Attick Access Ladder 5 35,000.00 533,000 100% 50 2 Operhaed Doors 5 35,000.00 523,000 100% 50 5 Palleting Palleting 5 25,000.00 523,000 100% 50 5 Palleting Palleting 5 25,000.00 523,000.00 523,000 100% 50 5 Palleting 5 200.00 5 23,000.00 523,000 100% 50 5 Palleting 5 200.00 5 23,000.00 5 23,000 100% 50 5 Palleting 5 200.00 5 23,000.00 5 23,000 100% 50 5 Actic Alleting Lading 5 200.00 5 23,000 5 23,000 100% 50 50 Pre-Engineered Metal Building 5 7,000 5 7,000 5 7,000 5 7,000 5 7,000 5 7,000 5 7,000 5 7,000 5 7,000 5 7,000 5 7,000 5 7,000 5 7,000 5 7,000 5 7,000 5 7,000 5 7,000 5 7,000 5 7,000 <t< td=""><td>7 Alun</td><td>ninum Storefronts</td><td>Ĭ</td><td>4-</td><td></td><td></td><td>\$4,000</td><td>100%</td><td>2</td><td>2500.00</td></t<> | 7 Alun | ninum Storefronts | Ĭ | 4- | | | \$4,000 | 100% | 2 | 2500.00 |
| Overfreed Doors \$ 33,000.00 \$ 33,000.00 \$ 33,000.00 \$ 33,000.00 \$ 32,000.00 | 8 Atti | c Access Ladder | 1 | ╁- | | | \$35,000 | *0001 | 2 | 200 |
| Parinting Pari | | rhead Doors | ı | 1. | | | \$33,000 | 100% | R S | 200 |
| Painting | O O | sum Board Systems | 1 | 1_ | | | \$23,000 | 100% | 200 | 21,130.0 |
| Flooring Floring Flooring | 2 | ting | н | | | | \$32,000 | %001 | 3 | 21,000.1 |
| Color Colo | _ | pring | 1 | _ | | | \$2,000 | %001 | 8 | 2000 |
| Authorition | | et Accessories/Fire Extinguishers | ľ | 4 | | | \$71,000 | 100% | So | 33,350.00 |
| Free Engineered Metal Building \$ 67,000.0 | | minim Canobies | ١ | 4 | | | \$3,800 | 100% | 80 | 2130.00 |
| Purching | | in the state of th | | 4 | | | \$67.000 | %001 | S | \$3,350.00 |
| \$ 72,000.00 \$ 172,000.00 </td <td>1</td> <td>England Matat Building</td> <td>1</td> <td>4</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>\$72.000</td> <td>100%</td> <td>0\$</td> <td>\$3,600.00</td> | 1 | England Matat Building | 1 | 4 | | | \$72.000 | 100% | 0\$ | \$3,600.00 |
| Function | | | - 1 | - | 90000 | | \$115,000 | 100% | \$0 | \$5,750.00 |
| Fercing Ferc | | anough the state of the state o | - 1 | 4 | 32,300.00 | | \$125,000 | %001 | 05 | \$6,250.00 |
| Percental | 2 2 | F | 귀 | + | 37,300.00 | | \$3.500 | 100% | \$0 | \$175.00 |
| Pencing Penc | 의 | ctrical | | _1 | | | | | | 80.00 |
| ALLOWANCES: SALLOWANCES: \$ 11,100,00 \$ 11,100,00 \$ 100% \$ 50,00 Door Hardware 5 3,000,00 \$ 11,100,00 \$ 0% \$ 53,000 Signage 5 2,200,00 \$ 0% \$ 2,000 Building Flaque \$ 12,500,00 \$ 0% \$ 12,500 Mag Lock Card Reader \$ 12,500,00 \$ 0% \$ 13,120 1-Abbestos Remediation \$ 13,120,00 \$ 0% \$ 13,120 2-Additional Framing Idents \$ 13,120,00 \$ 0% \$ 13,120 2-Additional Framing Idents \$ 13,120,00 \$ 0% \$ 13,120 2-Additional Framing Idents \$ 13,120,00 \$ 0% \$ 13,300 3-Demo/replace 4" sidewalks \$ 13,120,00 \$ 13,000 \$ 0% \$ 13,300 3-Demo/replace 4" sidewalks \$ 1,000,00 \$ 1,300,00 \$ 1,300,00 \$ 0% \$ 13,300 4-Refund Allowances Totals \$ 1,000,00 \$ 1,300,00 \$ 1,300,00 \$ 1,400,00 \$ 1,400,00 \$ 1,400,00 \$ 1,400,00 4-Refund Allowances Totals \$ 1,400, | <u>ق</u> ۵ | Subs | | | | | | | | \$0.00 |
| ALLOWARICES. 2, 11,100,00 STI,100,00 | _ | | | | | | 001 113 | 100% | 20 | \$555.00 |
| Door Hardware \$ 3,000.00 \$ 3,000.00 \$ 5,800 \$ 5,800 \$ 5,800 \$ 5,800 \$ 12,500 | | LOWANCES: | - 1 | _1 | | | 5 | %0 | \$3,000 | \$0.00 |
| Plaque \$ 2,800.00 \$ 2,800.00 \$ 12,500 | | or Hardware | | 80 | | | 200 | 786 | \$2,800 | \$0.00 |
| Building Plaque S 12,500,00 Mag Lock Card Reader S 12,500,00 Mag Lock Card Reader S 12,500,00 Mag Lock Card Reader S 13,129 Mag Lock Reader S 13,1 | 34 Si | inage | | 90 | | | 06 | 7007 | 212 500 | 80.08 |
| Idental State St | X 함 | ilding Plaque | l | 00 | | | 08 | | | 80.08 |
| 1. Asbestos Remediation \$ 13,129.00 \$ 13,129.00 \$ 0 % \$ 13,129.00 2. Additional Faming Hems \$ 5,561.00 \$ 0 % \$ 13,37 3. Demo/replace 4" sidewalks \$ 4,337.00 \$ 4,337.00 \$ 0 % \$ 13,300 4. Refund Allowances Totals \$ 1,437.00 \$ 1,36,325.00 \$ 0,50 \$ 1,30,300.00 4. Refund Allowances Totals \$ 1,437.00 \$ 1,36,325.00 \$ 36,565.00 \$ 0 % \$ 1,30,300.00 4. Refund Allowances Totals \$ 1,437.00 \$ 1,36,325.00 \$ 30,00 \$ 1,413,700.00 \$ 99% \$ 33,027.00 4. Refund Allowances Totals \$ 1,437.00 \$ 1,437.00 \$ 1,413,700.00 \$ 99% \$ 33,027.00 | 36 M | ag Lock Card Reader | 1 | | | | | | | 80.08 |
| 1. Adbestos Remediation 5 13,129.00 5 13,129.00 5 0 0% 53.00 6 5,561.00 5 5,61.00 5 0 0% 51.335.61 5 5,61.00 5 0 0% 54.337 5 5,61.00 5 0 0 0% 54.337 5 5,51.00 5 0 0 0% 54.337 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 | 37 | | | | | | | è | 613 130 | 0.08 |
| 1. Asbestos Remediation \$ 5,561.00 \$ 5,561.00 \$ 6,337.00 \$ 6,337.00 \$ 6,337.00 \$ 6,337.00 \$ 6,337.00 \$ 6,337.00 \$ 6,337.00 \$ 6,337.00 \$ 6,337.00 \$ 6,337.00 \$ 6,337.00 \$ 6,337.00 \$ 6,337.00 \$ 6,337.00 \$ 6,000 \$ 8,000 \$ 6,000 </td <td></td> <td></td> <td>1</td> <td>8</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>3</td> <td>3</td> <td>195.53</td> <td>80.08</td> | | | 1 | 8 | | | 3 | 3 | 195.53 | 80.08 |
| 2. Additional Framing Items 3. 4,337.00 3. Demo/replace 4" sidewalks 3. Demo/replace 4" sidewalks 4. Refund Allowances Totals WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVES: 8 4,337.00 5. 00 81,310,00 | | - Asbestos Remediation | ١ | 00: | | | 05 | 200 | 412 73 | 20.00 |
| 3- Demo/replace 4" sidewalks 4- Refund Allowances Totals WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVES; \$ \frac{128,300,00}{51,727,000} \frac{51,366,235,00}{51,465,000} \frac{545,465,00}{545,465,00} \frac{50,00}{50,00} \frac{51,413,700,00}{545,465,00} \frac{99%}{99%} \frac{\$23,027,000}{\$23,027,000} \frac{99%}{99%} 99% | | - Additional Framing Items | ١ | 8 | | | 3 | 200 | 002 813 | 20 00 |
| 4 - Refund Allowances Totals Totals WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVES: 5 4 545 455 00 \$0.00 \$1,413,706,00 \$978 \$23,027,00 \$0.00 \$1,413,706,00 \$988 \$23,027,00 \$0.00 \$1,413,706,00 \$988 \$23,027,00 \$0.00 \$1,413,706,00 \$1,413,70 | | Demo/replace 4" sidewalks | 1 | (00) | | | 200 | 25 | 001.00 | \$79.685.00 |
| WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVES: \$. \$. 0% 513,007,00 WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVES: \$ 4,727,00 S 1 345,100 \$ 50,00 S 1,413,700,00 98% \$23,027,00 | | | 1 ::: | _ | L | | \$1,413,700.00 | 9,666 | 343,000 | 80 |
| WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVES 1 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 | \vdash | | , | + | - | | | 4 | 90.00 | 00 889 00 |
| | H | ١ | 1 | | L | | \$1.413,700.00 | | 20,70,626 | - |